

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details

File #: 10-0008 Version: 1 Name: Alameda County Community Food Bank

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/1/2010 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: Final action: 9/21/2010

Title: Subject: Alameda County Community Food Bank

From: Department Of Human Services

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Waive The Competitive Process And Enter Into An Agreement With The Alameda County Community Food Bank In An Amount Not To Exceed \$100,000 From The General Purpose Fund For The Procurement Of Bulk Foods And The Acceptance Of Donated Foods For The City Of Oakland Hunger Program For The Period Of September 1, 2010 Through June 30, 2011; And (2) Renew The Food Bank Agreement Annually Thereafter Without Returning To Council For As Long As City Appropriates Funds To Support The Hunger Program Through The Budget Process; And (3) Allocate To The Food Bank Agreement Any Additional Funds That Might Be Donated To The Hunger Program From Outside Sources Without Returning To Council; And (4) Grandfather In Current Procurement Practices For Spot Purchases Of Food Commodities Until Full Compliance With Requirements Of The Purchasing Ordinance Can Be

Implemented

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 82980 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/21/2010	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass
9/14/2010	1	*Life Enrichment Committee	Approved as Amended the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass